State of H	Florida	ORIGINAL Fublic Service Commission Capital Circle Office Center • 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 3239940850 PM 3: 19 -M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-HISSION CLERK
DATE:	August 31, 2004	
то:	Blanca S. Bayó, Cor	nmission Clerk and Administrative Services Director $q/$
FROM:	Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement (McCoy), 700 Markets	

times if some if my of

RE: Docket No. 040802-TX - Request by Payless Telephone Company, LLC for name change on CLEC Certificate No. 8480 from Payless Telephone Company, LLC to Payless Telephone Company, Inc.

Payless Telephone Company, LLC has requested approval of a name change on CLEC Certificate No. 8480 from Payless Telephone Company, LLC to Payless Telephone Company, Inc.

This name change has been filed with the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations. Since this name change does not involve a transfer of certificate, staff recommends that the name change be acknowledged, an administrative order be issued, and the docket be closed.

As required by Section 2.07.C.2.a, Administrative Procedures Manual, this is to inform you that I concur with the name change on CLEC Certificate No. 8480.

c: CCA (2)

CMP _____ COM _____ CTR _____ ECR _____ GCL _____ GCL _____ OPC _____ MMS _____ RCA _____ SCR ____ SEC ____ OTH

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

09580 SEP-1 3

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK